

## Marhaba Haji Expands into Saudi Hotels, Partners with Top Makkah and Madinah **Establishments**

Marhaba Haji expands into Saudi hotels, partnering with Makkah and Madinah establishments. Leveraging AI, they offer seamless travel experiences.

BANGALORE, INDIA, May 25, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Marhaba Haji, a leading travel and tourism company, is pleased to announce its entry into the hotels business in the Saudi Arabian market. The move comes as part of Marhaba Haji's commitment to enhancing the travel experience for pilgrims and tourists visiting the holy cities of Makkah and Madinah, while capitalizing on the tourism promotion efforts led by the Saudi Tourism Ministry.

Marhaba Haji recognizes the tremendous potential of the Saudi Arabian tourism market and aims to play a significant role in catering to the increasing demand for accommodation



Design concept for Haj Bhavan in india

options in Makkah and Madinah. By expanding its services to include hotels, Marhaba Haji will offer a comprehensive travel solution that ensures an exceptional and hassle-free experience for travelers.

As a testament to its dedication to excellence, Marhaba Haji has forged strategic partnerships and collaborations with some of the most renowned hotels in Makkah and Madinah. These partnerships will enable Marhaba Haji to provide its customers with a wide range of accommodation choices, ranging from luxury hotels to budget-friendly options. By working closely with these esteemed establishments, Marhaba Haji aims to ensure that pilgrims and

tourists enjoy a comfortable and memorable stay during their visit to the holy cities.

In addition to its commitment to exceptional customer service and premium accommodation options, Marhaba Haji remains at the forefront of the travel industry by leveraging the power of artificial intelligence (AI). The company recognizes the potential of the new AI wave in enhancing productivity, efficiency, and marketing strategies. By embracing this technology, Marhaba Haji aims to



Raffles Makkah Palace outdoor haram view lounge

optimize its operations, deliver personalized services, and streamline the booking process for its customers.

"As we expand into the hotels business, Marhaba Haji is dedicated to exceeding the expectations of our customers and providing them with a seamless travel experience," said Harab Rasheed, Founder and Director at Marhaba Haji. "Our partnerships with top hotels in Makkah and Madinah enable us to offer a diverse range of accommodation options to suit every traveler's needs. Furthermore, our integration of AI technologies allows us to stay ahead of the curve in terms of efficiency and service delivery."

Marhaba Haji is excited to embark on this new venture, which will strengthen its position as a leading player in the travel and tourism industry. The company remains committed to its core values of customer-centricity, innovation, and excellence. By continuously evolving and adapting to the changing needs of the market, Marhaba Haji aims to provide unrivaled travel experiences to pilgrims and tourists alike.

## About Marhaba Haji:

Marhaba Haji is a renowned travel and tourism company that specializes in providing exceptional services to pilgrims and tourists visiting Saudi Arabia. With a focus on customer satisfaction, innovation, and reliability, Marhaba Haji offers a wide range of services, including visa processing, transportation, accommodation, and guided tours. The company's mission is to make the pilgrimage and travel experience seamless, memorable, and spiritually uplifting for its customers.

Harab Rasheed Marhaba Haji +91 90084 47887 harab.rasheed@marhabahaji.com This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/635759116

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.